## The Corporation of the Town of Parry Sound Notice of a Complete Application Concerning a Proposed Zoning By-law Amendment Z/25-04 – Gardens of Parry Sound (Parry Sound Drive)

The public meeting concerning the above noted application scheduled for April 1, 2025 has been deferred at the applicant's request until further notice.

A further Notice of Public Hearing will be sent as per the requirements of the Planning Act once a new meeting date has been scheduled.

**Additional Information** relating to the proposed Zoning By-Law Amendment is available for inspection between 8:30 a.m. and 4:30 p.m. by contacting:

Rebecca Johnson Clerk/Executive Assistant 52 Seguin Street Parry Sound, ON P2A 1B4 T. (705) 746-2101 x220 F. (705) 746-7461 rjohnson@parrysound.ca

Dated at Parry Sound this 20th day of March, 2025

## **LOCATION MAP**

